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HAM ON OLLEY LLP

2101 East Coast Hl%hway, Suite 260

Corona del Mar, California 92625

Telephone: 949.718.4550

Facsimile: 949.718.4580
Attorneys for Plaintiff
BRYAl% PRINGLE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SOUTHERN DIVISION
BRYAN PRINGLE, an individual, Case No. SACV 10-1656 JST(RZx)
Plaintiff, NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC
APPEARANCE BY IRA GOULD
V. AND RYAN GREELY AT APRIL
16,2012 HEARING
WILLIAM ADAMS, JR.; STACY
FERGUSON; ALLAN PINEDA; and DATE: April 16,2012
JAIME GOMEZ, all individuall ¥ and TIME:  10:00 a.m.
collectively as the music group The Black )} CTRM: 10A
Eyed Peas, et al.,
Defendants.
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TO THE HONORABLE COURT AND TO ALL PARTIES AND THEIR
ATTORNEYS OF RECORD:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Ira Gould and Ryan Greely, former counsel for
plaintiff Bryan Pringle, will appear telephonically at the April 16, 2012 hearing on
defendants’ motion for Rule 11 sanctions in the above-entitled matter. The contact
information for Mr, Gould and Mr. Greely is listed below:

Ira Gould

gould@igouldlaw.com

Ryan L. Greely

rgreely@igouldlaw.com

GOULD LAW GROUP

120 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2750

Chicago, 1L 60602

Telephone: 312.781.0680

Facsimile: 312.726.1328

Dated: April 12, 2012 Dean A. Dickie (appearing Pro Hac Vice)
Kathleen E, I(I%]%]:I)enhoefer gﬁpearm Pro Hac Vice)
%/I%JL(I:,ER, CANFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE,

George L. Hampton 1V (State Bar No, 144433)
Colin C. Holley (State Bar No. 191999)
HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP

By: /s/ George .. Hampton [V
George L. Hampton TV

Attorneys for Plaintiff
BRYAN PRINGLE
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
On April 12, 2012, I electronically filed the foregoing NOTICE OF
TELEPHONIC APPEARANCE BY IRA GOULD AND RYAN GREELY AT
APRIL 16, 2012 HEARING using the CM/ECF system which will send notification
of such filing to the following registered CM/ECF Users:

Barry I. Slotnick bslotnick@loeb.com

Donald A. Miller dmiller@loeb.com, vmanssourian@loeb.com

Tal Efriam Dickstein tdickstein@loeb.com

Linda M. Burrow wilson@caldwell-leslie.com, burrow@caldwell-leslie.com,

popescu(@caldwell-leslie.com,
robinson@caldwell-leslie.com
Ryan Christopher Williams  williamst(@millercanfield.com
Kara E. F. Cenar kara.cenar@bryancave.com
Robert C. Levels levels@millercanfield.com
Kathleen E. Koppenhoefer koppenhoefer@millercanfield.com
Rachel Aleeza Rappaport  rrappaport@loeb.com

Jonathan S. Pink jonathan.pink(@bryancave.com,
elaine.hellwig@bryancave.com
Dean A. Dickie dickie@millercanfield.com, smithkaa@millercanfield.com,

deuel@millercanfield.com,
christensen@millercanfield.com,
seaton@millercanfield.com
Edwin F. McPherson emcpherson@mcephersonrane.com,
astephan@mcphersonrane.com
Joseph G. Vernon vernon@millercanfield.com
James W. McConkey  mcconkey@millercanfield.com
Justin Michael Righettini justin.righettini@bryancave.com,
elaine.hellwig@bryancave.com

Tracy B. Rane trane@mcphersonrane.com
Thomas D. Nolan tnolan(@loeb.com
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I am unaware of any attorneys of record in this action who are not registered
for the CM/ECF system or who did not consent to electronic service.
I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of

America that the foregoing statements are true and correct.

Dated: April 12, 2012 /s/ George L. Hampton IV

George L. Hampton IV (State Bar No. 144433)
Colin C. Holley (State Bar No. 191999)
HAMPTONHOLLEY LLP

2101 East Coast Highway, Suite 260

Corona del Mar, California 92625

Telephone: 949.718.4550

Facsimile: 949.718.4580
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